
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
155 

19 
68 
14 

177 
166 

25 
29 

47x 
100 

82 
87 

129 
73 

111 
60 
33 
53 
84 
66 

172 
47 

132 
78 
77 
71 
11 
46 

8 
5 

69 
1 

338 
88 

718 
6 

59 
83 

241 
00 

Name 
Marco Cencetti 
Jose Chocron 
David Tuaty 
Manny Sanchez 
Alex Lima 
Giuseppe Castellano 
Martin Bruhat 
Rei De las Casas 
Felipe Rezk 
Mahlon Lewis 
Elan Kats 
Marc Julien 
M igu e l  An g e l M a rcan o 
Hachem Youssef 
Michael Kopper 
Adolpho Rossi 
Ronnie Parent 
Gary Young 
Manuel Gomez 
Leira David 
James Hamman 
Justin Levine 
Sophia Bazyler 
Carlos Garcia 
Rick Tamerian 
Patricio Franulic 
Zoltan Wallace 
Neil Demetree 
Luis Millares 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Leo Mike 
Isabella  Abreu 
Mike Granobles 
Luiggi Farro 
E r n e s t o  R o c a  R a f a e l  G a r c i a  J r  
Wilber Perez 
Paulino Matthew 
Jonathan Geren 
Adan Ramos 
Erika Wagner 

Class 
FP1 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
FP2 
GT1-A 
FP2 
FP1 
FP2 
GT2-A 
FP2 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT1-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-B 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT4-B 
GT3-B 
MP4-B 
GT4-A 
GT3-B 
GT4-A 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-A 
Pro Spec Miata 

Best Tm 
1:24.649 
1:26.693 
1:27.430 
1:28.222 
1:28.550 
1:29.041 
1:29.164 
1:29.868 
1:30.389 
1:30.569 
1:31.205 
1:31.280 
1:31.906 
1:32.194 
1:32.701 
1:34.020 
1:35.479 
1:37.254 
1:37.712 
1:38.074 
1:38.141 
1:38.501 
1:39.176 
1:43.026 
1:44.102 
1:44.603 
1:45.877 
1:46.036 
1:47.276 
1:47.806 
1:50.015 
1:51.614 
1:51.963 
1:53.319 
1:55.525 
1:58.693 

Diff 

2.044 
2.781 
3.573 
3.901 
4.392 
4.515 
5.219 
5.740 
5.920 
6.556 
6.631 
7.257 
7.545 
8.052 
9.371 

10.830 
12.605 
13.063 
13.425 
13.492 
13.852 
14.527 
18.377 
19.453 
19.954 
21.228 
21.387 
22.627 
23.157 
25.366 
26.965 
27.314 
28.670 
30.876 
34.044 

Gap 

2.044 
0.737 
0.792 
0.328 
0.491 
0.123 
0.704 
0.521 
0.180 
0.636 
0.075 
0.626 
0.288 
0.507 
1.319 
1.459 
1.775 
0.458 
0.362 
0.067 
0.360 
0.675 
3.850 
1.076 
0.501 
1.274 
0.159 
1.240 
0.530 
2.209 
1.599 
0.349 
1.356 
2.206 
3.168 

In Lap 
4 
5 
3 

10 
9 
3 

10 
3 
6 
8 
8 

11 
11 
9 
5 
9 
6 
3 
3 
4 

12 
4 

12 
2 
8 
3 
9 
7 
5 

12 
7 
1 
3 
8 
5 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2nd Best 
1:25.234 
1:29.994 
1:27.928 
1:29.009 
1:29.503 
1:32.800 
1:29.831 
1:30.929 
1:31.387 
1:31.734 
1:31.639 
1:31.408 
1:33.375 
1:33.743 
1:33.947 
1:35.208 
1:35.911 
1:38.532 
1:37.893 
1:38.773 
1:38.246 
1:39.108 
1:40.407 
1:43.666 
1:44.368 
1:45.439 
1:47.352 
1:47.614 
1:48.203 
1:48.158 
1:51.411 
1:52.120 
1:53.564 
1:53.957 
1:58.304 

Team 

TLM 
MSR 
ANZA 
MSR 

STEADFAST 

ZATIVA 
P A L M  B E A C H  T A C T I C A L  

E X TR EM E  VEL O CITY  
STEADFAST 

TLM 

TLM 
ATAC RACING 
ATAC RACING 

ATAC RACING 

RSR 

TLM 
ANZA 
3P Logistics 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:14:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying (30:00 Time) started at 10:17:25 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 10:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
155 
166 

14 
19 

47x 
129 

87 
82 
25 

111 
73 

241 
60 
84 
33 

172 
132 

71 
53 
77 
46 
11 
83 
59 
89 

338 
5 
1 
8 

59 
6 

47 
718 

78 
69 
68 
66 

177 

Name 
Marco Cencetti 
Giuseppe Castellano 
Manny Sanchez 
Jose Chocron 
Felipe Rezk 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Marc Julien 
Elan Kats 
Martin Bruhat 
Michael Kopper 
Hachem Youssef 
Adan Ramos 
Adolpho Rossi 
Manuel Gomez 
Ronnie Parent 
James Hamman 
Sophia Bazyler 
Patricio Franulic 
Gary Young 
Rick Tamerian 
Neil Demetree 
Zoltan Wallace 
Jonathan Geren 
Matthew Paulino 
L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
Mike Granobles 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Isabella  Abreu 
Luis Millares 
Lucas Chanto 
Wilber Perez 
Justin Levine 
E rnesto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
Carlos Garcia 
Leo Mike 
David Tuaty 
Leira David 
Alex Lima 

Class 

FP1 
FP2 
FP2 
GT1-A 
GT2-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT1-A 
FP1 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-B 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT1-B 
GT3-A 
GT1-B 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
Honda Wars 
GT3-B 
GT3-B 
GT4-A 
GT4-B 
GT3-A 
Honda Wars 
GT2-B 
Honda Wars 
GT2-B 
GT4-B 
GT1-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-A 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
11 
10 

8 
6 
4 

Diff 

59.995 
1:03.483 
1:17.002 
1:22.062 
1:33.514 
1:33.938 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
8 Laps 

10 Laps 
12 Laps 

Total Tm 
29:20.779 
30:20.774 
30:24.262 
30:37.781 
30:42.841 
30:54.293 
30:54.717 
29:25.370 
29:30.566 
29:32.523 
29:35.848 
29:41.829 
29:50.196 
29:52.517 
29:54.442 
29:58.964 
30:06.760 
30:19.028 
30:27.153 
30:44.738 
30:10.479 
30:12.629 
30:13.913 
30:16.914 
30:21.189 
30:24.335 
30:25.714 
30:27.721 
30:34.376 
30:44.471 
30:58.478 
26:38.625 
29:39.949 
26:10.458 
23:06.646 
13:29.063 
11:03.708 

7:23.384 

Best Tm 
1:24.029 
1:28.338 
1:28.551 
1:29.141 
1:30.660 
1:32.198 
1:31.369 
1:32.147 
1:30.307 
1:33.419 
1:33.571 
1:34.868 
1:37.508 
1:37.836 
1:35.815 
1:38.326 
1:39.391 
1:43.529 
1:36.100 
1:43.181 
1:44.151 
1:47.646 

1:46.006 

1:48.057 
1:48.627 
1:49.120 
1:48.483 
1:52.407 
1:53.536 
1:38.403 
2:00.223 
1:42.069 
1:51.364 
1:29.557 
1:39.182 
1:30.542 

Team 

MSR 
MSR 

PALM BEACH TACTICAL 
ZATIVA 

ANZA 

EXTREME VELOCITY 
TLM 
TLM 

STEADFAST 
ATAC RACING 

ATAC RACING 
TLM 

RSR 

ATAC RACING 

TLM 

ANZA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:15:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

59.995 

Avg. Speed 

72.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.029 

Best Speed 

94.682 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:07:09 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 12:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 

No. 
88 

Name 
Luiggi Farro 

Class 

GT4-A 

Laps 
4 

Diff 
12 Laps 

Total Tm 
8:15.731 

Best Tm 
1:56.845 

Team 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:15:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

59.995 

Avg. Speed 

72.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.029 

Best Speed 

94.682 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:07:09 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 12:50 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

FP1 
1 
2 

 

FP2 
1 
2 

 

GT1-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

GT1-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT2-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

GT2-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

155 
25 

166 
14 

19 
129 
82 

241 
68 

177 

87 
111 
73 

132 
53 

47x 
60 
33 

172 

84 
46 
83 
47 
78 
66 

Name 

Marco Cencetti 
Martin Bruhat 

Giuseppe Castellano 
Manny Sanchez 

Jose Chocron 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Elan Kats 
Adan Ramos 
David Tuaty 
Alex Lima 

Marc Julien 
Michael Kopper 
Hachem Youssef 
Sophia Bazyler 
Gary Young 

Felipe Rezk 
Adolpho Rossi 
Ronnie Parent 
James Hamman 

Manuel Gomez 
Neil Demetree 
Jonathan Geren 
Justin Levine 
Carlos Garcia 
Leira David 

Class 

FP1 
FP1 

FP2 
FP2 

GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 

GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 

GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 

GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 

Laps 

16 
15 

16 
16 

16 
16 
15 
15 

8 
4 

16 
15 
15 
15 
15 

16 
15 
15 
15 

15 
14 
14 
13 
11 

6 

Diff 

1 Lap 

3.488 

16.512 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 
12 Laps 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 
9 Laps 

Total Tm 

29:20.779 
29:30.566 

30:20.774 
30:24.262 

30:37.781 
30:54.293 
29:25.370 
29:41.829 
13:29.063 
7:23.384 

30:54.717 
29:32.523 
29:35.848 
30:06.760 
30:27.153 

30:42.841 
29:50.196 
29:54.442 
29:58.964 

29:52.517 
30:10.479 
30:13.913 
26:38.625 
26:10.458 
11:03.708 

Best Tm 

1:24.029 
1:30.307 

1:28.338 
1:28.551 

1:29.141 
1:32.198 
1:32.147 
1:34.868 
1:29.557 
1:30.542 

1:31.369 
1:33.419 
1:33.571 
1:39.391 
1:36.100 

1:30.660 
1:37.508 
1:35.815 
1:38.326 

1:37.836 
1:44.151 

1:38.403 
1:42.069 
1:39.182 

Team 

MSR 
MSR 

PALM BEACH TACTICAL 

ANZA 
TLM 
ANZA 

ZATIVA 

TLM 
STEADFAST 

EXTREME VELOCITY 
TLM 

TLM 

ATAC RACING 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:26:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

59.995 

Avg. Speed 

72.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.029 

Best Speed 

94.682 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:07:09 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 12:50 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

 

GT3-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT3-B 
1 
2 

 

GT4-A 
1 
2 

 

GT4-B 
1 
2 

 

Honda Wars 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

71 
77 
11 
59 
59 

338 
5 

1 
88 

8 
69 

89 
6 

718 

Name 

Patricio Franulic 
Rick Tamerian 
Zoltan Wallace 
Matthew Paulino 
Lucas Chanto 

Mike Granobles 
Tommaso Bulfon 

Isabella  Abreu 
Luiggi Farro 

Luis Millares 
Leo Mike 

L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
Wilber Perez 
E rnesto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 

Class 

GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 

GT3-B 
GT3-B 

GT4-A 
GT4-A 

GT4-B 
GT4-B 

Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 

Laps 

15 
15 
14 
14 
14 

14 
14 

14 
4 

14 
10 

14 
14 
13 

Diff 

25.710 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1.379 

10 Laps 

4 Laps 

37.289 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

30:19.028 
30:44.738 
30:12.629 
30:16.914 
30:44.471 

30:24.335 
30:25.714 

30:27.721 
8:15.731 

30:34.376 
23:06.646 

30:21.189 
30:58.478 
29:39.949 

Best Tm 

1:43.529 
1:43.181 
1:47.646 
1:46.006 
1:52.407 

1:48.057 
1:48.627 

1:49.120 
1:56.845 

1:48.483 
1:51.364 

1:53.536 
2:00.223 

Team 

ATAC RACING 
ATAC RACING 

RSR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:26:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

59.995 

Avg. Speed 

72.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.029 

Best Speed 

94.682 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 1 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:07:09 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 12:50 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
25 
68 

241 
87 

129 
111 

53 
33 

100 
172 
177 

84 
73 
47 

132 
78 
83 
71 
77 
59 
89 
11 

8 
338 
159 

5 
1 

718 
60 

6 
69 
88 
46 
13 

155 
166 

Name 
Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 
David Tuaty 
Adan Ramos 
Marc Julien 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Michael Kopper 
Gary Young 
Ronnie Parent 
Mahlon Lewis 
James Hamman 
Alex Lima 
Manuel Gomez 
Hachem Youssef 
Justin Levine 
Sophia Bazyler 
Carlos Garcia 
Jonathan Geren 
Patricio Franulic 
Rick Tamerian 
Matthew Paulino 
L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
Zoltan Wallace 
Luis Millares 
Mike Granobles 
Lucas Chanto 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Isabella  Abreu 
E rnesto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
Adolpho Rossi 
Wilber Perez 
Leo Mike 
Luiggi Farro 
Neil Demetree 
Alain Nadal 

Marco Cencetti 
Giuseppe Castellano 

Class 

FP1 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT2-A 
FP2 
GT2-A 
GT1-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-B 
GT2-B 
GT1-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
Honda Wars 
GT3-A 
GT4-B 
GT3-B 
GT3-A 
GT3-B 
GT4-A 
Honda Wars 
GT2-A 
Honda Wars 
GT4-B 
GT4-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-B 

FP1 
FP2 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Diff 

19.650 
36.985 
37.488 
51.595 

1:07.131 
1:33.045 
1:34.681 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 

DQ 
DQ 

Total Tm 
38:35.391 
38:55.041 
39:12.376 
39:12.879 
39:26.986 
39:42.522 
40:08.436 
40:10.072 
37:55.696 
38:43.069 
38:43.933 
38:46.051 
38:46.830 
39:05.060 
39:11.620 
39:22.551 
39:26.888 
39:28.937 
39:42.789 
39:51.964 
40:05.678 
40:06.156 
40:08.306 
40:15.138 
40:20.752 
38:39.663 
38:40.173 
39:05.724 
39:05.814 
39:12.854 
36:49.799 
37:29.073 
34:37.507 
32:00.190 

Best Tm 
1:25.707 
1:29.241 
1:32.058 
1:31.346 
1:32.855 
1:33.413 
1:36.697 
1:37.691 
1:29.915 
1:38.376 
1:31.823 
1:38.812 
1:34.090 
1:38.537 
1:40.529 
1:42.309 

1:44.008 
1:43.568 
1:44.954 

1:47.450 
1:47.719 
1:48.270 
1:47.910 
1:50.199 
1:49.867 
1:52.556 
1:36.099 
1:54.147 
1:49.475 
1:54.992 
1:45.282 
1:33.196 

Team 
Fellner Motorsport 
TLM 
ANZA 
ZATIVA 
PALM BEACH TACTICAL 

STEADFAST 
EXTREME VELOCITY 
STEADFAST 
TLM 
ANZA 

TLM 
ATAC RACING 
TLM 

ATAC RACING 

ATAC RACING 

RSR 

MSR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 19, 29, 47x, 155, 166 - DQ'd for Improper Start Procedures 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:15:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

19.650 

Avg. Speed 

34.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.707 

Best Speed 

92.828 

Best Lap by 

25 - Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 2 

Race started at 16:07:37 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 15:55 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
DQ 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
29 
19 

47x 

Name 
Rei De las Casas 
Jose Chocron 
Felipe Rezk 

Class 

FP2 
GT1-A 
GT2-A 

Laps Diff 
DQ 
DQ 
DQ 

Total Tm Best Tm Team 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 19, 29, 47x, 155, 166 - DQ'd for Improper Start Procedures 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:15:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

19.650 

Avg. Speed 

34.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.707 

Best Speed 

92.828 

Best Lap by 

25 - Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 2 

Race started at 16:07:37 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 15:55 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

 

FP1 
1 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

FP2 
1 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

 

GT1-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

GT1-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

GT2-A 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 

25 

155 

100 

166 
29 

68 
241 
129 
177 

19 

87 
111 
53 
73 

132 
13 

33 
172 
60 

47x 

Name 

Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

Marco Cencetti 

Mahlon Lewis 

Giuseppe Castellano 
Rei De las Casas 

David Tuaty 
Adan Ramos 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Alex Lima 

Jose Chocron 

Marc Julien 
Michael Kopper 
Gary Young 
Hachem Youssef 
Sophia Bazyler 
Alain Nadal 

Ronnie Parent 
James Hamman 
Adolpho Rossi 

Felipe Rezk 

Class 

FP1 

FP1 

FP2 

FP2 
FP2 

GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 

GT1-A 

GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 

GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 

GT2-A 

Laps 

10 

9 

10 
10 
10 

9 

10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
5 

10 
9 
8 

Diff 

DQ 

DQ 
DQ 

17.335 
31.945 
1 Lap 

DQ 

29.643 
55.557 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

DQ 

Total Tm 

38:35.391 

37:55.696 

38:55.041 
39:12.376 
39:26.986 
38:43.933 

39:12.879 
39:42.522 
40:08.436 
38:46.830 
39:11.620 
32:00.190 

40:10.072 
38:43.069 
39:05.814 

Best Tm 

1:25.707 

1:29.915 

1:29.241 
1:32.058 
1:32.855 
1:31.823 

1:31.346 
1:33.413 
1:36.697 
1:34.090 
1:40.529 
1:33.196 

1:37.691 
1:38.376 
1:36.099 

Team 

Fellner Motorsport 

STEADFAST 

MSR 

TLM 
ANZA 
PALM BEACH TACTICAL 
ANZA 

ZATIVA 

STEADFAST 

TLM 

EXTREME VELOCITY 
TLM 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 19, 29, 47x, 155, 166 - DQ'd for Improper Start Procedures 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:27:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

19.650 

Avg. Speed 

34.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.707 

Best Speed 

92.828 

Best Lap by 

25 - Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 2 

Race started at 16:07:37 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 15:55 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

 

GT2-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT3-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT3-B 
1 
2 

 

GT4-A 
1 
2 

 

GT4-B 
1 
2 

 

Honda Wars 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

84 
47 
78 
83 
46 

71 
77 
59 
11 

159 

338 
5 

1 
88 

8 
69 

89 
718 

6 

Name 

Manuel Gomez 
Justin Levine 
Carlos Garcia 
Jonathan Geren 
Neil Demetree 

Patricio Franulic 
Rick Tamerian 
Matthew Paulino 
Zoltan Wallace 
Lucas Chanto 

Mike Granobles 
Tommaso Bulfon 

Isabella  Abreu 
Luiggi Farro 

Luis Millares 
Leo Mike 

L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
E rn esto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
Wilber Perez 

Class 

GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 

GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 

GT3-B 
GT3-B 

GT4-A 
GT4-A 

GT4-B 
GT4-B 

Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
6 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 

9 
8 

8 
7 

9 
7 

9 
8 
8 

Diff 

19.009 
36.500 
40.837 
3 Laps 

13.852 
23.027 
37.219 
51.815 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

38:46.051 
39:05.060 
39:22.551 
39:26.888 
34:37.507 

39:28.937 
39:42.789 
39:51.964 
40:06.156 
40:20.752 

40:15.138 
38:39.663 

38:40.173 
37:29.073 

40:08.306 
36:49.799 

40:05.678 
39:05.724 
39:12.854 

Best Tm 

1:38.812 
1:38.537 
1:42.309 

1:45.282 

1:44.008 
1:43.568 
1:44.954 
1:47.450 
1:47.910 

1:48.270 
1:50.199 

1:49.867 
1:54.992 

1:47.719 
1:49.475 

1:52.556 
1:54.147 

Team 

ATAC RACING 
TLM 

ATAC RACING 

ATAC RACING 

RSR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 19, 29, 47x, 155, 166 - DQ'd for Improper Start Procedures 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:27:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

19.650 

Avg. Speed 

34.361 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.707 

Best Speed 

92.828 

Best Lap by 

25 - Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 2 

Race started at 16:07:37 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/10/2024 15:55 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
155 

25 
29 

166 
68 

241 
14 
19 
87 

129 
111 
47x 

84 
177 

33 
60 
47 

132 
78 
77 
71 
83 
59 
46 
11 

338 
159 

8 
69 

5 
1 

88 
53 

6 
718 

89 
13 

147 

Name 
Marco Cencetti 
Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 
Rei De las Casas 
Giuseppe Castellano 
David Tuaty 
Adan Ramos 
Manny Sanchez 
Jose Chocron 
Marc Julien 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Michael Kopper 
Felipe Rezk 
Manuel Gomez 
Alex Lima 
Ronnie Parent 
Ado lpho Rossi Aline C iprian i 
Justin Levine 
Sophia Bazyler 
Marco Piza 
Rick Tamerian 
Patricio Franulic 
Jonathan Geren 
Matthew Paulino 
Neil Demetree 
Zoltan Wallace 
Mike Granobles 
Lucas Chanto 
Luis Millares 
Leo Mike 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Isabella  Abreu 
Luiggi Farro 
Gary Young 
Wilber Perez 
E rnesto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
Alain Nadal 
Gilbert Pinzon 

Class 

FP1 
FP1 
FP2 
FP2 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
FP2 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT2-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-B 
GT1-B 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT3-B 
GT3-A 
GT4-B 
GT4-B 
GT3-B 
GT4-A 
GT4-A 
GT1-B 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
GT1-B 
GT3-B 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
10 

8 
4 

Diff 

37.156 
43.343 

1:00.325 
1:26.658 
1:31.244 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 

10 Laps 
12 Laps 
16 Laps 

Total Tm 
29:23.794 
30:00.950 
30:07.137 
30:24.119 
30:50.452 
30:55.038 
29:24.854 
29:25.243 
30:12.220 
30:18.891 
30:40.484 
30:55.305 
29:50.712 
29:52.008 
30:02.870 
30:20.763 
30:32.158 
31:03.826 
29:44.775 
30:06.107 
30:07.771 
30:10.659 
30:25.637 
30:43.045 
29:24.543 
29:25.422 
29:28.950 
29:42.225 
29:53.757 
29:56.566 
29:59.712 
30:56.586 
25:16.673 
29:26.014 
30:55.609 
19:04.696 
13:08.244 

7:51.411 

Best Tm 
1:25.024 
1:27.311 
1:27.828 
1:28.628 
1:28.867 
1:30.075 
1:27.935 
1:26.411 
1:32.368 
1:32.836 
1:33.150 
1:33.326 
1:36.278 
1:30.027 
1:36.585 
1:37.750 
1:38.727 
1:40.209 
1:42.076 
1:43.057 
1:44.073 

1:44.114 
1:44.546 
1:46.451 
1:47.152 
1:45.554 
1:47.802 
1:47.677 
1:48.783 
1:48.881 
1:52.925 
1:38.049 
1:53.320 
1:55.795 
1:49.933 
1:31.443 
1:49.010 

Team 

Fellner Motorsport 

MSR 
TLM 
ANZA 
MSR 

ZATIVA 
PALM BEACH TACTICAL 

ANZA 
EXTREME VELOCITY 

TLM 
ATAC RACING 
ATAC RACING 

TLM 

ATAC RACING 

RSR 

STEADFAST 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #177 Penalized 1 lap for "jump start" 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:15:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

37.156 

Avg. Speed 

90.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.024 

Best Speed 

93.574 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 3 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:57:50 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 12:45 



Pos 

 

FP1 
1 
2 

 

FP2 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT1-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT1-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT2-A 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT2-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT3-A 
1 

No. 

155 
25 

29 
166 
14 

68 
241 
19 

129 
177 

87 
111 
132 
53 
13 

47x 
33 
60 

84 
47 
78 
83 
46 

77 

Name 

Marco Cencetti 
Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

Rei De las Casas 
Giuseppe Castellano 
Manny Sanchez 

David Tuaty 
Adan Ramos 
Jose Chocron 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Alex Lima 

Marc Julien 
Michael Kopper 
Sophia Bazyler 
Gary Young 
Alain Nadal 

Felipe Rezk 
Ronnie Parent 
Ado lpho Rossi Aline C iprian i 

Manuel Gomez 
Justin Levine 
Marco Piza 
Jonathan Geren 
Neil Demetree 

Rick Tamerian 

Class 

FP1 
FP1 

FP2 
FP2 
FP2 

GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 

GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 

GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 

GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 

GT3-A 

Laps 

20 
20 

20 
20 
19 

20 
20 
19 
19 
18 

19 
19 
18 
15 

8 

19 
18 
18 

18 
18 
17 
17 
17 

17 

Diff 

37.156 

16.982 
1 Lap 

4.586 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

28.264 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 
11 Laps 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

41.446 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

29:23.794 
30:00.950 

30:07.137 
30:24.119 
29:24.854 

30:50.452 
30:55.038 
29:25.243 
30:18.891 
29:52.008 

30:12.220 
30:40.484 
31:03.826 
25:16.673 
13:08.244 

30:55.305 
30:02.870 
30:20.763 

29:50.712 
30:32.158 
29:44.775 
30:10.659 
30:43.045 

30:06.107 

Best Tm 

1:25.024 
1:27.311 

1:27.828 
1:28.628 
1:27.935 

1:28.867 
1:30.075 
1:26.411 
1:32.836 
1:30.027 

1:32.368 
1:33.150 
1:40.209 
1:38.049 
1:31.443 

1:33.326 
1:36.585 
1:37.750 

1:36.278 
1:38.727 
1:42.076 

1:44.546 

1:43.057 

Team 

Fellner Motorsport 

MSR 
MSR 

TLM 
ANZA 

PALM BEACH TACTICAL 
ANZA 

ZATIVA 

TLM 
STEADFAST 

EXTREME VELOCITY 

ATAC RACING 
TLM 

ATAC RACING 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #177 Penalized 1 lap for "jump start" 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:27:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

37.156 

Avg. Speed 

90.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.024 

Best Speed 

93.574 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 3 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:57:50 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 12:45 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

GT3-B 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT4-A 
1 
2 

 

GT4-B 
1 
2 

 

Honda Wars 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
71 
59 
11 

159 

338 
5 

147 

1 
88 

8 
69 

6 
718 
89 

Name 
Patricio Franulic 
Matthew Paulino 
Zoltan Wallace 
Lucas Chanto 

Mike Granobles 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Gilbert Pinzon 

Isabella  Abreu 
Luiggi Farro 

Luis Millares 
Leo Mike 

Wilber Perez 
E rnesto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  

Class 

GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 

GT3-B 
GT3-B 
GT3-B 

GT4-A 
GT4-A 

GT4-B 
GT4-B 

Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 

Laps 
17 
17 
16 
16 

16 
16 

4 

16 
16 

16 
16 

15 
15 
10 

Diff 
1.664 

19.530 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

31.144 
12 Laps 

56.874 

11.532 

1:29.595 
5 Laps 

Total Tm 
30:07.771 
30:25.637 
29:24.543 
29:28.950 

29:25.422 
29:56.566 
7:51.411 

29:59.712 
30:56.586 

29:42.225 
29:53.757 

29:26.014 
30:55.609 
19:04.696 

Best Tm 
1:44.073 
1:44.114 
1:46.451 
1:45.554 

1:47.152 
1:48.783 
1:49.010 

1:48.881 
1:52.925 

1:47.802 
1:47.677 

1:53.320 
1:55.795 
1:49.933 

Team 

ATAC RACING 

RSR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #177 Penalized 1 lap for "jump start" 

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:27:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

37.156 

Avg. Speed 

90.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.024 

Best Speed 

93.574 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 3 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:57:50 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 12:45 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

No. 
129 
19 
68 

155 
166 
47x 
25 
87 

241 
60 
84 
33 
46 
47 
77 

132 
71 
11 
5 
8 

147 
89 
96 
1 

718 
159 

6 
100 
13 

338 
111 
59 

Name 
Miguel Angel Marcano 
Jose Chocron 
David Tuaty 
Marco Cencetti 
Giuseppe Castellano 
Felipe Rezk 
Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 
Marc Julien 
Adan Ramos 
Ado lpho Rossi Aline C iprian i 
Manuel Gomez 
Ronnie Parent 
Neil Demetree 
Justin Levine 
Rick Tamerian 
Sophia Bazyler 
Patricio Franulic 
Zoltan Wallace 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Luis Millares 
Gilbert Pinzon 
L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
Stuart Mcaleer 
Isabella  Abreu 
E rnesto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
L u c as Ch a n to  M at th ew  P au lin o  
Wilber Perez 
Mahlon Lewis 
Alain Nadal 
Mike Granobles 
Michael Kopper 
M atth ew  P au lin o  Ju an  Pa u lin o  

Class 

GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
FP1 
FP2 
GT2-A 
FP1 
GT1-B 
GT1-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-B 
GT2-A 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT3-A 
GT1-B 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-B 
GT4-B 
GT3-B 
Honda Wars 
GT4-B 
GT4-A 
Honda Wars 
GT3-A 
Honda Wars 
FP2 
GT1-B 
GT3-B 
GT1-B 
GT3-A 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
11 

7 
7 

Diff 

29.221 
29.308 
30.448 
31.249 
42.895 
43.623 

1:16.102 
1:17.042 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
8 Laps 

12 Laps 
12 Laps 
19 Laps 

Total Tm 
29:46.984 
30:16.205 
30:16.292 
30:17.432 
30:18.233 
30:29.879 
30:30.607 
31:03.086 
31:04.026 
30:56.579 
31:13.808 
31:15.282 
29:56.455 
31:13.246 
31:13.917 
31:20.339 
31:26.382 
29:53.740 
29:54.318 
30:05.540 
30:14.677 
30:16.026 
30:21.477 
30:38.971 
31:14.813 
30:35.525 
31:40.889 
17:45.698 
11:51.908 
13:17.039 

25.975 

Best Tm 
1:26.321 
1:26.866 
1:30.146 
1:29.514 
1:29.432 
1:31.180 
1:30.725 
1:31.961 
1:33.286 
1:38.196 
1:39.739 
1:40.141 
1:40.287 
1:42.420 
1:42.375 
1:43.030 
1:45.234 
1:47.728 
1:47.823 
1:48.477 
1:48.789 
1:49.873 
1:50.800 
1:49.764 
1:51.605 
1:48.759 
1:59.863 
1:33.161 
1:33.259 
1:48.398 

Team 
PALM BEACH TACTICAL 

TLM 

MSR 

Fellner Motorsport 
ZATIVA 
ANZA 

EXTREME VELOCITY 

ATAC RACING 
TLM 

ATAC RACING 
RSR 

STEADFAST 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:24:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

29.221 

Avg. Speed 

84.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.321 

Best Speed 

92.168 

Best Lap by 

129 - Miguel Angel Marcano 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 4 - Sprint 

Race started at 15:47:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 15:30 



Pos 

 

FP1 
1 
2 

 

FP2 
1 
2 

 

GT1-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

GT1-B 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

GT2-A 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT2-B 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT3-A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

155 
25 

166 
100 

129 
19 
68 

241 

87 
132 
13 

111 

47x 
60 
33 

84 
46 
47 

77 
71 
11 

159 
59 

Name 

Marco Cencetti 
Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 

Giuseppe Castellano 
Mahlon Lewis 

Miguel Angel Marcano 
Jose Chocron 
David Tuaty 
Adan Ramos 

Marc Julien 
Sophia Bazyler 
Alain Nadal 
Michael Kopper 

Felipe Rezk 
Ado lpho Rossi Aline C iprian i 
Ronnie Parent 

Manuel Gomez 
Neil Demetree 
Justin Levine 

Rick Tamerian 
Patricio Franulic 
Zoltan Wallace 
Lu c as Ch a n to  M at th ew  P au lin o  
M atth ew  P au lin o  Ju an  Pa u lin o  

Class 

FP1 
FP1 

FP2 
FP2 

GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 
GT1-A 

GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 

GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 

GT2-B 
GT2-B 
GT2-B 

GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 

Laps 

19 
19 

19 
11 

19 
19 
19 
19 

19 
17 

7 

19 
18 
18 

18 
17 
17 

17 
17 
16 
15 

Diff 

13.175 

8 Laps 

29.221 
29.308 

1:17.042 

2 Laps 
12 Laps 
19 Laps 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

12.465 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Total Tm 

30:17.432 
30:30.607 

30:18.233 
17:45.698 

29:46.984 
30:16.205 
30:16.292 
31:04.026 

31:03.086 
31:20.339 
11:51.908 

25.975 

30:29.879 
30:56.579 
31:15.282 

31:13.808 
29:56.455 
31:13.246 

31:13.917 
31:26.382 
29:53.740 
30:35.525 

Best Tm 

1:29.514 
1:30.725 

1:29.432 
1:33.161 

1:26.321 
1:26.866 
1:30.146 
1:33.286 

1:31.961 
1:43.030 
1:33.259 

1:31.180 
1:38.196 
1:40.141 

1:39.739 
1:40.287 
1:42.420 

1:42.375 
1:45.234 
1:47.728 
1:48.759 

Team 

Fellner Motorsport 

MSR 
STEADFAST 

PALM BEACH TACTICAL 

TLM 
ANZA 

ZATIVA 
TLM 

EXTREME VELOCITY 

ATAC RACING 

ATAC RACING 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:24:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

29.221 

Avg. Speed 

84.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.321 

Best Speed 

92.168 

Best Lap by 

129 - Miguel Angel Marcano 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 4 - Sprint 

Race started at 15:47:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 15:30 
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Pos 

 

GT3-B 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT4-A 
1 

 

GT4-B 
1 
2 

 

Honda Wars 
1 
2 
3 

No. 

5 
147 
338 

1 

8 
96 

89 
718 

6 

Name 

Tommaso Bulfon 
Gilbert Pinzon 
Mike Granobles 

Isabella  Abreu 

Luis Millares 
Stuart Mcaleer 

L u is  C a n a h u a t e  M im m o  To m a s e l lo  
E rn esto  Ro c a R afael  G arc ia J r 
Wilber Perez 

Class 

GT3-B 
GT3-B 
GT3-B 

GT4-A 

GT4-B 
GT4-B 

Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 
Honda Wars 

Laps 

16 
16 

7 

16 

16 
16 

16 
16 
15 

Diff 

20.359 
9 Laps 

15.937 

58.787 
1 Lap 

Total Tm 

29:54.318 
30:14.677 
13:17.039 

30:38.971 

30:05.540 
30:21.477 

30:16.026 
31:14.813 
31:40.889 

Best Tm 

1:47.823 
1:48.789 
1:48.398 

1:49.764 

1:48.477 
1:50.800 

1:49.873 
1:51.605 
1:59.863 

Team 

RSR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:24:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

29.221 

Avg. Speed 

84.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.321 

Best Speed 

92.168 

Best Lap by 

129 - Miguel Angel Marcano 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 4 - Sprint 

Race started at 15:47:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 15:30 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
25 

155 
241 
132 
60 
33 

47x 
147 
96 
1 

71 
159 
46 
5 

111 
87 

Name 
Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 
Marco Cencetti 
Adan Ramos 
Sophia Bazyler 
Ado lpho Rossi Aline C iprian i 
Ronnie Parent 
Felipe Rezk 
Gilbert Pinzon 
Stuart Mcaleer 
Isabella  Abreu 
Patricio Franulic 
Lucas Chanto 
Neil Demetree 
Tommaso Bulfon 
Michael Kopper 
Marc Julien 

Class 

FP1 
FP1 
GT1-A 
GT1-B 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT3-B 
GT4-B 
GT4-A 
GT3-A 
GT3-A 
GT2-B 
GT3-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 

Laps 
72 
72 
69 
68 
67 
67 
63 
61 
60 
60 
59 
58 
58 
57 
51 
29 

Diff 

9.279 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
9 Laps 

11 Laps 
12 Laps 
12 Laps 
13 Laps 
14 Laps 
14 Laps 
15 Laps 
21 Laps 
43 Laps 

Total Tm 
2:01:07.523 
2:01:16.802 
2:01:20.877 
2:01:15.921 
2:01:19.782 
2:01:23.754 
1:44:11.618 
2:01:32.169 
2:01:33.878 
2:01:35.305 
2:01:28.439 
2:01:50.180 
2:01:55.356 
1:50:41.660 
2:01:20.648 

48:31.822 

Best Tm 
1:26.519 
1:25.630 
1:32.997 
1:31.564 
1:37.020 
1:36.707 
1:30.835 
1:45.620 
1:50.630 
1:49.434 
1:45.234 
1:48.425 
1:40.027 
1:46.890 
1:33.614 
1:31.961 

Team 
Fellner Motorsport 

ANZA 
TLM 

EXTREME VELOCITY 

RSR 

ZATIVA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:19:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

9.279 

Avg. Speed 

78.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.630 

Best Speed 

92.911 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 5 - Enduro 

Race started at 15:47:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 15:30 



Pos 

 

FP1 
1 
2 

 

GT1-A 
1 

 

GT1-B 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT2-A 
1 
2 
3 

 

GT2-B 
1 

 

GT3-A 
1 
2 

 

GT3-B 
1 
2 

 

GT4-A 
1 

 

GT4-B 
1 

No. 

25 
155 

241 

132 
111 
87 

60 
33 

47x 

46 

71 
159 

147 
5 

1 

96 

Name 

Martin Bruhat Robert Haub 
Marco Cencetti 

Adan Ramos 

Sophia Bazyler 
Michael Kopper 
Marc Julien 

Ado lpho Rossi Aline C iprian i 
Ronnie Parent 
Felipe Rezk 

Neil Demetree 

Patricio Franulic 
Lucas Chanto 

Gilbert Pinzon 
Tommaso Bulfon 

Isabella  Abreu 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Class 

FP1 
FP1 

GT1-A 

GT1-B 
GT1-B 
GT1-B 

GT2-A 
GT2-A 
GT2-A 

GT2-B 

GT3-A 
GT3-A 

GT3-B 
GT3-B 

GT4-A 

GT4-B 

Laps 

72 
72 

69 

68 
51 
29 

67 
67 
63 

58 

59 
58 

61 
57 

60 

60 

Diff 

9.279 

17 Laps 
39 Laps 

3.972 
4 Laps 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Total Tm 

2:01:07.523 
2:01:16.802 

2:01:20.877 

2:01:15.921 
2:01:20.648 

48:31.822 

2:01:19.782 
2:01:23.754 
1:44:11.618 

2:01:55.356 

2:01:28.439 
2:01:50.180 

2:01:32.169 
1:50:41.660 

2:01:35.305 

2:01:33.878 

Best Tm 

1:26.519 
1:25.630 

1:32.997 

1:31.564 
1:33.614 
1:31.961 

1:37.020 
1:36.707 
1:30.835 

1:40.027 

1:45.234 
1:48.425 

1:45.620 
1:46.890 

1:49.434 

1:50.630 

Team 

Fellner Motorsport 

ANZA 

TLM 

ZATIVA 

EXTREME VELOCITY 

RSR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/13/2024 7:28:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  farausa 

Margin of Victory 

9.279 

Avg. Speed 

78.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.630 

Best Speed 

92.911 

Best Lap by 

155 - Marco Cencetti 

 

Fara Miami 500 

Prototypes - GT 

Race 5 - Enduro 

Race started at 15:47:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.210 miles 

2/11/2024 15:30 
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